Dane County Rezone &
Conditional Use Permit

OWNER INFORMATION

OWNER NAME
CHERYL L PATTY

Application Date

Petition Number

08/20/2015

DCPREZ-2015-10908

Public Hearing Date

C.U.P. Number

PHONE (with Area AGENT NAME

Code)

(608) 215-5875

10/27/2015 _|
AGENT INFORMATION

PHONE (with Area
Code)

BILLING ADDRESS (Number & Street)
3033 CASTLETON XING

ADDRESS (Number & Street)

(City, State, Zip)
SUN PRAIRIE, WI 53590

(City, State, Zip)

E-MAIL ADDRESS
MOUNTAINFEVER33@GMAIL.COM

ADDRESS/LOCATION 1

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE/CUP

E-MAIL ADDRESS

ADDRESS/LOCATION 2

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE/CUP

ADDRESS OR LOCATION OF REZONE/CUP

ADDRESS/LOCATION 3

3033 CASTLETON CROSSING

TOWNSHIP SECTION
BRISTOL 18

TOWNSHIP

SECTION

TOWNSHIP

SECTION

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

PARCEL NUMBERS INVOLVED

0911-183-0380-0

REASON FOR REZONE
COMPLIANCE FOR EXISTING DUPLEX USE

CUP DESCRIPTION

FROM DISTRICT: TO DISTRICT: ACRES DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCE SECTION l ACRES

A-1 Agriculture District |R-3A Residence District|1
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DaME COUNTY _ - Zoning Division
PLAM T‘UNG D}:VELG P ENT Room 116, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Madison, Wisconsin 563703-3342

Zoning Change Application | Phone: (608) 266-4266
Fax: (608) 267-1540

Items that must be submitted with your application:

o Written Legal Description of the proposed Zoning Boundaries
Legal description of the land that is proposed to be changed. The description may be alot in a plat,
Certified Survey Map, or an exact metes and bounds description. A separate legal descriptionis
required for each zoning district proposed The description shall include the area in acres or square
feet

o Scaled Drawing of the location of the proposed Zoning Boundaries
The drawing shall include the existing and proposed zoning boundaries of the property. All existing
buildings shall be shown on the drawing. The drawing shall include the areain acres or square feet.

Owner's Name( HEK 2 L L’ g)ﬁrry’ Agent's Name
Address 05 e A nv\v—~ Address
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Email Email

Movwotaw Feven %5 e, TRRILLA)
Town;ﬁ&l_ﬂ"ﬂ_;_ Parosl it afeeted: O = 19h - a0 —O

Section: 01 Property address or location: 7y 345 Casti&i~  CROGIA =
Zoning District change: (To/ From /#of acres) ]  TO Q%

Soil classifications of area (percentages) _ Class | soils: %  Class Il soils: % Other__ %

Narrative: (reason for change, intended land use, size of farm, time schedule)
© Separation of buildings from farmland
© Creation of a residential lot
) Compliance for existing structures and/or land uses
® Other:
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DANE COUNTY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NO: 9244 T

Amending Section 10.03 relating to Zoning Districts in the TowaBristol. U C%8 AR Gl pE . g

OD: v/ 14 "/?_oors.

The Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows: “That the Zonllﬁg lylstnéf Maps 0T e Td T or™

Bristol be amended to include in the R-3A Residential District/s theﬁlowing,de,sc_ril_s?(_lwlantl:

PETITION NUMBER: 9244

Part of Lot 2 Certificd Survey Map Number (C.S.M.#) 10712, recorded in Volume 63 of Certificd Survey
Maps, on pages 316-318, as Document Number 3686251, Dane County Registry, located in the Southeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township
09 North, Range 11 East, Town of Bristol, Dane County, Wisconsin, more fully described as follows;

Commencing at the South Quarter Corner of Section 18; thence North 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds West
along the east line of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 18, 2188.97 feet to the point of beginning, also
being the southeast corner of said C.S.M. # 10712; thence South 88 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West along
the south line of Said C.S.M. # 10712, 94.87 feet; thence North 02 degrees 15 minutes 29 seconds West, 251.04
feet; thence North 18 degrees 55 minutes 15 seconds West, 35,77 feet; thence North 01 degree $5 minutes 00
seconds West, 57.36 feet; thence North 39 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds East, 62.24 feet; thence North 27
degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, 50.25 feet to the cast line of said C.S.M. # 10712 and the west right-of-
way line of Lawrence Lane; thence South 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds East along said east line and said
right-of-way line, 33.55 feet to a point of curvature; thence 78,30 feet along the arc of a curve to the lefi, also
being said east line and said west right-of-way line, through a central angle of 67 degrees 58 minutes 32
seconds, a radius of 66.00 feet and a chord beaving South 35 degrees 54 minutes 16 seconds East, 73.79 fect to a
point on the aforementioned east line of said Southwest Quarter of Section 18; thence South 01 degree 55
minutes 00 seconds East along said east line of C.S.M. # 10712 and said cast line of the Southwest Quarter of

Section 18, 372.13 feet to the point of beginning.

CONDITIONAL ZONING

Conditional zoning is hereby imposed pursuant to Section 10.255(3)(a)2(b) of the Dane County Code of
Ordinances. The rezoned area shall be subject to the following condition(s).

[) The applicant must execute a deed restriction running in favor of the Winfield Estates Homeowner's
Association as outlined in the Town of Bristol’s May 9, 2005 Town Board Action Report within ninety (90)

days of approval by Dane County,
Failure satisfy said condition within ninety (90) days shall cause the rezone to be null and void.
A copy of the recorded document must submitted to Dane County Zoning,
CERTIFIED SURVEY REQUIRED
The above listed description/s is/are intended to describe land for which a certified survey map will be prepared for
approval and recorded. This amendment will become effective, if within 90 days of its approval by Dane County, a
certificd survey map that describes the land to be rezoned is recorded in the office of the Dane County Register of

Deeds. Fallure to record the survey will cause the rezone to be null and void. I'wo copies of the recorded
survey shall be submitted to Dane County Zoning.

The Dane County Board of Supervisors docs ordain that this amendment, based upon their findings, to be consistent with the
provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 91.77 (1)(a),(b),(c).
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Dane County Planning & Development

Room 118, Cily-County Building, Madfison, Wisconsin $37¢¢ Land Division Review
608.266-508¢

o B0 Popay Lt

DUANE & CAROL GAU
Surv

3039 CASTLETON CROSSING o Surompay

DEFOREST WI 53532 REMINDLER NOTICE Soiilng

E08/266-426¢

REZONE PETITION # Q?\LU‘-\’ sucrion . \b Towz\'\@}fx xfho

Pleasc be advised that all required approvals by Town, Zoning Committee, Dane County Board and
County Iixecutive have been obtained,

NOTE:

The petition included a delayed effective date subject to the recording of 2 Certified
Survey*and/or a Deed Restriction, and/or a notice dociument and other conditions,

Mhe,pnlitien—wa iended to include a delayed effective date subject to the recording of
« CerlifiedSurvey® and/or a Deed Restriction, and/or a notice document, and other

(c iﬁrq__ ;
=T
Please be advised that the zonimg ¢hmige will not become effective until the reguired documents have
been recorded. The.dgenment must be recorded jn the office of the Dane County Register of Decds

no later ﬂmm/ \\\ \d\:\ (}@

o I%@dﬂre fiction or notice document is required you may utilize the document enclosed or have

your atlorney draft a document for you. Please note that the wording of the restrictions or notice
document may not be altered.

o The survey review may also take 60 days, please take this into consideration when vou are
submilting a survey for approval. A survey submitted close to or on the deadline date may not be
processed in time for the recording of the document.

IMPORTANT
Failure to record the survey and/or deed restviction and/or notice document will null and void the
Zoning Petition, The time period may not be extended.

Please provide Dane County Zoning with a copy of the recorded survey or deed restriction or notice
docuinent, These are Tequired for' log eufry, closing of files and notifications of effective date to the
County Clerk, Town Clerk and property owner,

54590 (9/00)



Wiscansin Department of Agriculture
Trade and Consumer Protection
Sk qd- 44 Bureau of Land and Water Resources
2811 Agriculture Drive, PO Box 8911

Please send us this form when rezones from or CUPS/SEPs in the Exclusive Agricultural District are appraved. Madison, WI 53708-8911
Local Rezone & 4244 Application Date: 3+/6-0S Public Hearing Date:_MAY~>Y-0 &~

NOTICE OF REZONING OR CONDITIONAL USEISPECIAL EXCEPTION
N THE EXCLUSIVE AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
{Under the Farmland Preservation Law, Ch. 91, Wis, Stats.)

Generallnformation Department #
(iuwnﬂ')age.'cllv of  QRTEY-0L County: D A s

2. This Notice is for: Rezoning 1) (From: 9 I To: R3 A ) CUPJSEP [ ) Both [ )
3a. Owner's name at time of Rezoning: : ' TR e R 4

DufE N Qﬂm‘-— & AU phnnenumher( )
Adélr}:s i ,slato,z:pcq -‘} 3&3? C‘ﬁST‘l £ Q0 $S M€ %’Wﬁ‘ / Wl S 2531}

; Al DATE 316 O
3h. Persan, husinessnr ummmen LTI e 3 d,-,? 8 {)» % ¥

&’rmf\zx’* e phorie numbier: (__)- 6%? G‘ ‘{ /l))\‘ N

Address (uty. state,zm od .
3e. If the Iaml:s helnn nnybxad, Muni pallty- Contact: - it phunel L }
4, Lacation of the Property granted rezane or CUP/SEP 8233 cﬂ}n EToA CRIDEPNE
L1 T Section Town Range

plos ; =

Sepw 1 S9N _]] De .-
Parcel Number(s) hefare rezoning[CUP (parcels involved)
Q T/l Q 32 380

10 PRAUPPE oA D AN Lowm ﬂt—pﬁued Lo An mr}:ﬂa ?W&-’J
5, Land Area and Improvements
Total Acreage: in farm before rezone: 3. 2 in parcel befom remne: »88 _inExclusive Ag. Dist. __ O
How many acres were rezaned out of exclusive agricultural district or granted CUP/SEP? &Y
Waere there improvements on the original parcel? @ no

/00 1,

What percentage of the improvements were rezonad / grama& a CUP/SEP?

( WM '5 gaof'\
6. Conditional Use | Special Exmpﬂans in Exclusive Agrlcultural Dinr!ct

What is the type 0f CUPISER?:

a.Agncultural(please' éﬁ "d govemmemaﬂ
Z e.téligious: -
b. Auncullural relataﬂ!p foutility (.~
: . -0 other{please speclfy use) EY SR

¢. Institutional {

Please confim that findings were made that CUPs/SEPs in the Exclusive Agricultural District are “consistent with agricultural use.” They must
meet all of the following conditions:

{ ] The activity will not convert land that has been devoted primarily to agricultural use,

[ ] The activity will not fimit the surrounding land’s potential for agricuitural use.

[ 1 The activity will not conflict with agricultura) oparations on land stbject to farmland preservation agreements.
{ 1 The activity will not conflict with agricultural operations on other properties.

If the land was not rezaned, please skip to Question 9 g L. E wAJ ' __’}S_ F'L- HN, IS

5 & Beiadhn ity .




7. Reasan for Rezoning Out of Exclusive Agricultural Use (please check)

Gerteral infarmation required (for all rezanes):

Miles from citylvillage boundary: __ Miles from existing residential area:
Is the land served by public sower? yes I o s the land within a sanitary district? yes [no
Is the land served by public water? yes/no Is the land within a planning transition area? yes no

REASON for Rezoning : (If land was rezoned into more than one type of use, please specify the acres for aach use.)

a. [ ] Develop land far nan-Agricultural residential use ( acres)
If more than 1 lot was developed:  Number-of lats - Average lot size (acres)

b. { | Residence for parent [ child | ratirement (circle) of farm 6wnér-opefa|nr

¢ | ) farm consalidation

Whose farm is the land being added to? Total acres in consolidated farm _

Pro-axisting use | 1 Substandard or nenconfarming ndféei , . i
develop for industrial use acres) g.( ]develop for recreationaluse (- acres)
develop for commercial use | acres)  h. [ ] other (please specify) 5,

d ()
e[ |
. 11

8. Sails Information

a, Typa of soils in parcel rezaned out of exclusive agricultural district {approximate, from sail survey)

% of land in soil classes I % of land in soil class IV
Y, of land in sail elass Il % of land in sail classes V - VIl X

b. Type of land in parcel rezaned out of exclusive agricultural district (approximate)
% of land in cropland % of land in woodland :
% of land in pasture % of land in other (spocify) - .

9, Certification Histary

Have any zoning certificates been issued for thp praperty mzoned orgranled the ar non-ag. GUPISEP? Yes  Na.°
(f YES; you must attach: = o . =

| | copies of any zoning certificates lssued for Ahe. pr erly dunng tho Iast 10 yuars AND - s

I 1 a written legal description of the property temnved suchas a‘warranty dead, land contract, cerﬂr i sUwey_-map.or.

sufidivision plat. . =~

10. Findings for Rezoning

Please conlimm that the rezoning was approved only after findings ware made based on uansideratior_l of tha following as required by s. 91.72(1)

Wis. Stats.:
( ] Adequate public facilities to accommadate the development either exist ar will be provided within a raasonahle time.

[ ] Provision of public facilities to accommodate development will not place an unreasonable burden on the ability of affacted lacal units of

government 1o provide them.
[ ) Thelandis suitable for development and development will not rasult in undue water or air nol!ulmn, cause unreasonable soil erosion, or have

an unreasonably adverse eflect on rare or ireplaceable natural areas.

Is the rezone consistent with the County Agticultural Preservation plan?

Signature of Zoning Autherity Title Date of Signature

Date of Local Approval Effective Date

ARM:LR-31 rev. 5/97




07/07/105

PETITION 9218 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 9218

Patilion 9218 by Richard and Joyce Hoel to change the zoning from the A-1 EX Exclusive Agricultural district to the RH-2
Rural Homes district on properly located at 2690 Tower Read in part of the NW1/4 NW1/4 - Saction 13, Town of Pleasanl Springs.

The Zoning & Land Regulalions Commillee recommends that Pelillon 9218 be granted as modified and includes e
condition that a cerlified survey map and (he Deed Restriclions below be recorded within 80 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdt. 9218 be
adopted. Motion camed unanimously.

Dgod Resliclions:
1. Deed reslrcl the balance of A-1 EX land owned by the applicant prohibiting further residenlial development (tax

parcel numbers 0611-132-8500; 0611-132-9000);

2. Deed resliict the propeily requining the exisling home to be demolished wilhin 90 days of occupancy of the new
house on the 4.6 acre parcel, The Town of Ploasamt Springs house replacement form must be tumad in prior (0
obtaining a local bullding pennit.

3. Deed resldct the propeidy requlring the exisling dnveway lo remain the only access for the proposed 4.5 acre
parcel,

PETITION 9226 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF CHRISTIANA - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 9226

Petition 9226 by Lyle Walheim, ot al, to change the zoning from lhe A-1 EX Exclusive Agricullural disliict to the RH 1
Rural Homes district on properly localed al 771 CTH PQ in part of the NW1/4 SW1/4 — Seclion 10, Town of Chrisliana.

The Zoning & Land Regulations Commillee recommends (hal Palilion 9226 be granled as madified and includes the
condilion that a cerlified suivey map be recorded within 90 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdt. 9226 be adopted. Molion carried
unanimously.

PETITION 9233 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF WESTPORT - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 9233

Petilion 9233 by Peter Leege, et al, to change the zoning from the R-1 Residential district to the R-3A Residenlial and R4
Residential districls on property located at 6087-6089, 6081.6083, and 6073 River Road in parl of the NE1/4 NW1/4 - Seclion 12,
Town of Weslport,

The Zoning & Land Regulalions Commiltee recommends (hal Pelilion 9233 be granted as modified, subject to the
condition below, and Zoning Ord. Amdt. 9233 be adopled. Molion carried unanimously.

Condilion;
1. The applicant must enter into an acceplable agroemenl on development of the proporly with the Town of

Westport wilhin ninely (90) days of approval by Dane County.

PETITION 9234 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF MONTROSE - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 9234

Petition 9234 by Rufus and Palricla Legler to change the zoning from the A-1 EX Exclusive Agricutiurad dislrict to the RH-3
Rural Homos dislrict on properly located west of 7825 Flynn Drive in part of the N1/2 NW1/4 - Socilmﬂ‘ Town of MonUose.

The Zoning & Land Regulations Commillee recommends thal Pelition 9234 he granted lﬂdhﬂuﬂl the condition thal a
cerlified survey map be recorded wilhin 80 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdl. 9234 be adoplad. Moﬂbn omlid

PETITION 9244 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF BRISTOL - ZONING ORD, AMOT. @244 . -~ --

Pelilion 9244 by Duane and Carol Gau lo change the zoning from the A-1 Agricutiural distiot to the R-3A Residenhal
district on properly located al 3033 Caslleton Crossing in part of the SE1/4 NW1/4 and NE1/4 8BW1/4 - Baction 18, Town of Bristol.

The Zoning & Land Regulalions Commillee racommends (het Pl! W be grlntod as modified, subject to the
Condition below, and includes the condilion that a cerlilad survey mep b vithin 80 daye, and Zoning Ord. Amdl. 9244
be adopted. Mollon carriod unanimously.

Condilion: R
1. The applicant must execule a deed realigtial (L
Association as oullined in the Town of Bn’lfoit W <eliatle
approval by Dane Counly. AN

hi favor: of . (he Winfleld Eslates Homeowner's
1 Board Avtion Roport within ninely (90) days of
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BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Execulive and Counly Clerk aro aulhorized to sign (he agraemont.

Public Works & Transportation and Personnel & Flnance Commlllees reccommend adoption of Res. 85. Molion carried.

EPORTYS ON ZONING PETITIONS
PETITION 8864 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF DEERFIELD - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 8864

Palilion 8664 by Tomas and Susan Nalson to change the zoning from the A-1 EX Exclusive Agricultural district to tho A
Agricullural district on propery locatad oast of 389 Falr Oak Road in part of the SW1/4 SE1/4 - Seclion 23, Town of Deerfield.

The Zoning & Land Regulalions Commillee recommends thal Pelitlon 8864 be granted as modified and Includes I
condition thal a cerlified survey map and the Daed Reslriclion below be recorded within 90 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdl. 8864
adopted. Molion cardod unanimously.

Daad Resluiclion:
1) Doed rostrict the property prohibiting residential development.

PETITION 8078 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF WINDSOR - ZONING ORD, AMDT. 9078

Pelilion 8078 by Donald and Dawn Peters to change the zoning from the A-1 EX Exclusive Agricullural disltrict to the R-1
Residenlial and RH-1 Rural Homaes dislricts on properly located at 7621 Conifer Courl in part of tho NW1/4 NW1/4 and SW1
NW1/4 -~ Seclion 9, Town of Windsor.

The Zoning & Land Regulations Commillas recommands that Patition 9078 he granted and includes the condition that
certifiad survey map ba recordad within 90 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdl. 9078 be adopted. Mollon carried unanimously.

PETITION 9196 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS - ZONING ORD. AMDT. 9196

Palilion 9196, CUP #1952, by Linda Anderson and Ronald Drogsvold to change the zaning from the R-1 Rasldenti
district 1o tho A-2(2) Agricultural district on propoerty located at 2041 Schadel Road In part of the NE1/4 NW1/4 ~ Saclion 2, Town
Pleasant Springs.

The Zoning & Land Regulations Commiltee recommends that Pelilion 9196 he granted and Zoning Ord. Amdt. 9186 L
adopted. Molion carned unanimously.

PETITION 9211 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS - ZONING ORD. AMDY. 9211

Palilion 9211 by Duane Swalhelm o change the zoning from the A-1 EX Exclusive Agricullural dlsfrict to the RH-1 Rur.
Homos disliict on proporty located south of 3187 Norlh Star Road in part of the NE1/4 NE1/4 — Secllon 4, Town of Ploasa
Springs.

The Zoning & Land Regulalions Commiltee recommands that Pelilion 9211 be granled as modifled and includes th
condilion that a cerlifiod survey map and the Dead Reslrction below be recorded within 90 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdt. 9211 b
adopted. Motion carriad unanimously.

Doed Resliiclion:
1. Deed roslrct the balance of lands ownod by Duane Swalheim from the original 06/06/1978 farm prohihiting
further residential davelopment (parcels 0611-041-8502; 0611-041-8000).

PETITION 9217 - ZONING CHANGE IN THE TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE - ZONING ORD, AMDT. 9217

Pelilion 9217 by Marjorie Kreuger to change the zoning from the A-2(1) Agricullural and A-1 EX Exclugive Agricullur
dislricls to the A-2(4) Agricullural dislrict on properly located at 1647 Susan Lane in part of the NW1/4 SE1/4 and SW1/4 SE1/4
Seclion 24, Town of Collage Grove.

The Zoning & L.and Regulations Commiitae recommends that Pelilion 9217 be granted and Includes the condition that
cerlified survey map be recorded wilhin 90 days, and Zoning Ord. Amdl. 9217 be adopled. Moved by Supervisor Hondricl
saconded by Supervisor de Falics, to amend lo Include the following Deed Restriction: Deed restiict the halanco of A-1EX zone
land owned by the applicant to prohibit further residentlal development (tax parcels 0711-244-9000; 0711-251-8500).

Molion carried unanimously. The question before tho Board was then adoplion of Pelilion 9217 as amended. Molion cariie
unanimously.




DANE COUNTY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NO. 9244

Amending Section 10.03 relating to Zoning Districts in the Town of Bristol.

The Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows: That the Zoning District Maps of the Town of
Bristol be amended to include in the R-3A Residential District/s the following described land:

PETITION NUMBER: 9244

Part of Lot 2 Certified Survey Map Number (C.8.M.#) 10712, recorded in Volume 63 of Certified Survey
Maps, on pages 316-318, as Document Number 3686251, Dane County Registry, located in the Southeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township
09 North, Range 11 East, Town of Bristol, Dane County, Wisconsin, more fully described as follows;

Commencing at the South Quarter Corner of Section 18; thence North 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds West
along the east line of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 18, 2188.97 feet to the point of beginning, also
being the southeast corner of said C.S.M. # 10712; thence South 88 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West along
the south line of Said C.S.M. # 10712, 94.87 feet; thence North 02 degrees 15 minutes 29 seconds West, 251.04
feet; thence North 18 degrees 55 minutes 15 seconds West, 35.77 feet; thence North 01 degree 55 minutes 00
seconds West, 57.36 feet; thence North 39 degrees 04 minutes 42 scconds East, 62.24 feet; thence North 27
degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, 50.25 feet to the east line of said C.S.M. # 10712 and the west right-of-
way linc of Lawrence Lane; thence South 01 degree 55 minutes 00 scconds East along said cast line and said
right-of-way line, 33,55 feet to a point of curvature; thence 78.30 feet along the arc of a curve to the left, also
being said east line and said west right-of-way line, through a central angle of 67 degrees 58 minutes 32
seconds, a radius of 66.00 feet and a chord bearing South 35 degrees 54 minutes 16 seconds East, 73.79 feet to a
point on the aforementioned east line of said Southwest Quarter of Section 18; thence South 01 degree 55
minutes 00 seconds East along said cast line of C.S.M. # 10712 and said cast line of the Southwest Quarter of

Section 18, 372.13 fect to the point of beginning.

CONDITIONAL ZONING

Conditional zoning is hercby impdscd pursuant to Scction 10.255(3)(a)2(b) of the Dane County Code of
Ordinances. The rezoned area sliall be subject to the following condition(s).

I) The applicant must execute a deed restriction running in favor of the Winficld Estates Homeowner’s
Association as outlined in the Town of Bristol’s May 9, 2005 Town Board Action Report within ninety (90)

days of approval by Dane County.

Failure satisfy said condition within ninety (90) days shall cause the rezone to be null and void. A copy of
the recorded document must submitted to Dane County Zoning,.

DED -~
C S

The Dane County Board of Supervisors docs ordain that this amendment, based upon their findings, to be consistent with the
provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 91.77 (1)(n),(b),(c).

L ey e e A e N e S 4O SR | 3 e S SR ey - T S e |




DANE COUNTY ORDINANCE AMENDMENT NO. 9244

Amending Section 10.03 relating to Zoning Districts in the Town of Bristol.

The Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows: That the Zoning District Maps of the Town of
Bristol be amended to include in the R-3A Residential District/s the following described land:

PETITION NUMBER: 9244
Part of Lot 2 Certified Survey Map Number (C.S.M.#)10712, recorded in Volume 63 of Certified Survey Maps,

on pages 3106-318, as Document Number 3686251, Dane County Registry, located in the Southeast Quarter of
the Northwest Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 09 North,
Range 11 East, Town of Bristol, Dane County, Wisconsin, more fully described as follows;

Commencing at the South Quarter Corner of Section 18; thence North 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds West
along the cast line of the Southwest Quarter of said Scction 18, 2188.97 feet to the point of beginning, also
being the southeast corner of said C.S.M. # 10712; thence South 88 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West along
the south line of Said C.8.M. # 10712, 94.87 feet; thence North 02 degrees 15 minutes 29 seconds West, 251.04
feet; thence North 18 degrees 55 minutes 15 seconds West, 35.77 feet; thence North 01 degree 55 minutes 00
seconds West, 57.36 feet; thence North 39 degrees 04 minutes 42 seconds East, 62.24 feet; thence North 27
degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds East, 50,25 feet to the cast line of said C.S.M. # 10712 and the west right-of-
way line of Lawrence Lane; thence South 01 degree 55 mi 00 scconds East along said cast line and said
right-of-way line, 33.55 feet to a point of curvature; eel along the arc of a curve to the left, also
being said east line and said west right-of-way |ig#h ral a degrees 58 minutes 32
seconds, a radius of 66.00 fect and a chord hcnr%l degree ] 6 scconds East, 73.79 feet to a
H

point on the aforementioned east line of said Sou st Qu thence South 01 degree 55

minutes 00 seconds East along said east line of C.S.M, el east line of the Southwest Quarter of
Section 18, 372.13 feet to the point of beginnin

\

The Danc County Board of Supervisors does ordain that this amendment, based upon their findings, to be consistent with the
provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 91.77 (1)(a),(b),(c).
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DANE COUNTY CLERK
City-County Building, Room 112
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
(608) 266-4121

KAREN PETERS

ROBERT OHLSEN CHIEF DEPUTY
COUNTY CLERK (608) 266-4122

REPORT ON ZONING ORDINANCE/PETITION NO. 9244
PETITIONER: Duane & Carol Gau

TO THE DANE COUNTY CLERK:
At a meeting held on /4a L3 wst L'fo’“i.‘ft-he Town Board of .:Bfu 1(//

,[3{ APPROVED
Ll  DISAPPROVED

RECEIVED
the petition as amended by the Dane County Board of Supervisors. Al 20
b | R J e
/7’.

This will certify that the following is a true and correct resolution: e
WUNE COHRNTY CLERK

RESOLUTION

RESOLVED by the Town Board of :Bf «S {‘// that Zoning
Ordinance/Petition No. ?,2 V 2 be, and the same hereby is,

JA  APPROVED
Ll  DISAPPROVED

Dated this / 2 day o CMMA, CLERK
/Mﬁ ws 2005, TOWN OF 8/:.;74«—/

LY

PLEASE RETURN THIS GOLDENROD FORM TO THE DANE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE.

(C: 2oning
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The Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain that this amendment, based upon their findings, to be consistent with the
provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 91.77 (1)(a),(b),(c).
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Seetion 10.11 B-1 Local Business District
Section 10,12 ' A-1 Agricultural District

(4) Sethack Requirements:

(n) Sethack from front lot line or highway right of way shall comply with the provii ions of
Section 10.17.

(%) Side Yard Reguirements:

(0) Yor hulldings to be uned excluslvely for hunlness purposes no side yard shall he re-
quired for interior lots; provided, however, that if a commercial building is built on a lot ad-
jacent to a lot or parcel zaned residential then such commercial building shall provide a side
vard equal t  that which is required for the building on the adjacent lot.

(h) or residential buildings, or buildings to he used for comhined residential and business
purposes, the side yards shall be the same as in the P-4 Residence District,

(6) Reur Yard Requirements:

(a) For ildings to be uged exclusively for business purposes the miniinum depth of any renr
yard shall he ten (10) feet.

(b) I'or residential buildings, or bulldings combining residential and business uses, the
minimum depth of any rear yard shall be lwenty-five (25) feet.

(1) Off-ulreet Parking:

(a) Off-strect parking space shall be provided in decordance with the provisions of Section
10.18.

10.12  A-1 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

(1) Uses Permitted:
(a) All uses permttted in the I'H-1 Rural Homes District

(b) All types of agriculture, horticulture and general farming, including daitying, live stock
and poultry raising, dog kennels, apiaries, colony houses, fur farms, nurseries pnd green houses
and gimilar enterprizog and unes.

(c) Monufacturing and processing of natural mineral resources indigenous to Dane County,
includin g sand ond gravel pits, line and rock crushing and the like, including the erection of
buildings and the installation of necessaty machinery and equipment incidental thereto; provided,
that for plonts for the preparation of hot balcktop mix and ready-mix conciete, the zoning com-
mittee, after public hearing, shall determine that the proposed site is suitable for such use.

(d) Manufacturing ond processing of natural agricultural resouces ond products, including
without limitation because of enumertion creameries, cheese factories, condenseries, cannet-
ies, hemp mills, sorghum mills and similar uses, but not including rendeting plants, fertilizer
plants and the like.

(e) Skeet and tenp shooting, if not nearer than eight hundred (800) feet to any residence other
than that of the owner or resident of the premises; also rifle rangea, provided that the zoning
committee, after public hearing, shall determine that the sile is suitable for such purpose.
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Seetion 10.08 . R4 Residence Distriel
Buelion 10.09 RH-1 Rural Homes District

(b) For bmildings exceeding two and one-halfl (2%) stories in height the side yard on cach
side shall be increased by ten (10) feet for each full story over two slories.

(c) FFor apartment house complexes, where each building is not on a separate parcel of land,
the minimum distance betwgen buildings shall be the sum of the side yards which would be
tequired if the buildings were on separately described parcels.,

(6) Rear Yard Reguirements.

(«) The minimum depth of any rear yard shall be twenty-five (25) feel; provided that for build-
inus excecding two and one-hall (2%4) stories or thirly-five (35) feel in heighl the renr yurd shall
be increased by ten (10) fecl for each full story over two stories.

(7) Off-streel Parking.
(8) Off-streel parking shall he as required hy Section 10,18,

10.09 RH-1 RURAL HOMES DISTRICT

(1) Uses Pernmitted:
(a) All uses permitted in the R-4 Residence District

(h) General farming, including dairying, live stock raising and similar uses, excepl fur (arm-
ing, rodent breeding and taisfng, or any animal breeding and raising for experimental and commer-
cial purposes, apiaries, feeding of live stocl for market, and farms operated for the disposal of

sewage, parbage, rbbish or offal.
(c) Poadside stands.

(d) Recreational camps.

(e) Directory signs.

(2) Building Neight Limit:

(a) The building height shall be the same as (or the -4 Residence District.

(3) Aren, Frottage and Dopu lation Density Regulations:

(a) For unplatted lands where public sewer is not available:

1. For single family dwellings the mimimum lot nrea shall be determined by percolation tests
according lo formulas of the state board of health, but no such lot or building site shall have a
width of less than seventy-five (75) feel or an area of less than ten thousand (10,000 square

(eet.

2. For duplexes, multiple family dwellings and apartment houses the minimum area shall be
determined hy percolation lesls according lo formulas of the state boord of health, but no such

8
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Section 10.07 R-3 Residence District
Section 10.08 ) R-4 Ruesidence District

(5) Side Yard Requirements
(o) The minimum width of any side yard shall be ten (10) feet.

(6) Renr Ynrd Regulrements
(a) The minimum depth of any rear yard shall be thirty-five (35) fect.

10.07 R-3 RESIDENCE DISTRICT
(1) Uses PPermitted:

(a) All uses pernitted in the -1 Residence District.

(2) Building Nelght Limit
(a) The height limitation shall be the same as for the R-1 Residence Districl.

(3) Area, Frontage antd Population Densily Regulations

(1) For unplatted lands, where public sewer is not available, the lot area ghall he deteemined
by percolation lests uccording to folmulas of the state board of health, but no such lot or building
site shall have a width of less than sixty (60) feet or an area of less than eight thousand (8,000)
sqaure feet,

(b) For plats, or for unplatted lands where public sewer is avallable, the minimum lot width
shall be sixly (60) feet and the minimum area shall he elght thousand (8,000) square feel.

(c) No buildhng, together with its acce ssory buildings, shall occupy in excess of thicty-five
(35) per cent of the area of an interior lot or forty (40) per cent of the aten of a comer lol.

(4) Scthack itequirements

() Setback from front lot line or highway right of way shall conform to the, provisions of
fection 10.17.

(%) Sitle Yard ftequirements
(8) The minimum width of any side yard shall be ten (10) feet.

(6) Rear Yurd Rtequirements
(a) The minimum depth of any rear yard shall be twenty-five (25) feet.

10.08 R-4 RESIDENCE DISTRICT
(1) Uses Permitted:
(a) All uses permitted in the R-1 Residence District,

(1) Duplexes, multiple family dwellings, apartment houses, . apartment house complexes,
condominium apartments.
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COMPOSITE REPORT

Dane County Zonln_g & Land Regulat@n Committee

-
Dane County Application for Change in Zoning or HEARING DATE: 05/24/05
cur

ZONING PETITION #; 9244 cup #; None
APPLICANT; DUANE & CAROL GAU

AREA; 0.89 acres DELAYED EFFECT TE: Yes

cHANGE: From the A-1 Agricultural to the R-3A

Residential an existing duplex

I'TEM{: 17.

TOWN/ SECTION: Town of Bristol 18
LOCATIONA 3033 Castleton Crossing

PROPOSED USE; To provide zoning compliance for

tiston-€rossing

.

i
1 2 |

~ i
ITo R-3A |
/
S === S e e Aer e ey
TOWN ACTION ZLR COMMITTEE ACTION - REZONING ZLR CUP APPROVAL
RECOMMENDATION X]\Poslponcd 09 - Zd-Zco5 O Approved 0 As Specified by
Town
" e . OConbyZLR O DENY
Approved_ M AY ‘7,- 2005 - pprove Y CondhAmnd Town OCond/Amnd Comm ek B

)E’I\As Condilloned__D, Z. .

lI?ENY 0O Amended O Changed Zone Dist,
0 Changed Boundary Description
SUBJECT TO: O DENY
O Conditions 0 Amended Vole
Action Date_Jun & 14 L2005 ) _@_
IF CUR; :
{7 Conditions O None

COUNTY BOARD ACTION
REZQNING

(1] Referred _']
m/o .
pproved 1 Amended on Floor

- AR Y Y s = ey D
O DENY | COUNTY BOARDAGENDA ITEM |

- el beed M mes e mo  ml




COMPOSITE REPORT

Dane Countg_zfonlnjq & Land Regulation Commitﬁée

Dane County Application for Change in Zoning or HEARING DATE: 05/24/05 ITE]

cup
ZONING PETITION #: 9244 cup 4; None 10w/ SECTION: Town of Bris
PPLICANT: DUANE & CAROL GAU LOCATIONA 3033 Castleton Crossing

(%
AREA; i:l m‘:r:} DELAYED EEFECTIVE DATE; Yes

;; From the A-1 Agricultural to the R-3A  prorosep ust. To provide zoning compliance for
Residential an existing duplex

_Gastleton-€rossinyg

o o ) )
- P

———

T~ rR-34]

f

TOWN ACTION ZLR COMMITTEE ACTION - REZONING ZLR CUP APPROVAL
RECOMMENDATION Postponed S - 24~ 2005 C) Approved O As Specified by
i Town

O ConbyZLR O DENY

rove”/.@ Amnd Town OCond/Amnd Comm
e Date -

£ As Conditioned (). R .

%\Z{)proved H(M,’, 0,“ 20S

0 ' M—— }
DENY 0 Amended 0 Changed Zone Dist. COU-\T&EI;%;'}E,&‘CT‘O-\
(1 Changed Boundary Descriplion e
O DENY ! 0 Referred

SUBJECT TQ; 4
Conditions O Amended _ Vote ale__ .
Aclion Dalq—_&lg ng 1Y 2005 < - ,Qﬁ 0 Approved C) Amended on Fioor

IF CUP: 0 DENY rm NTY DOARS AGHN 31
O Conditions O None , |

= wm v = e s e ol
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Dane County Planning & Development
Zoning Division

Room 116 City-County Bldg.

Madison WI 53709

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Petition #_ 7247

A public hearing on this petition will be held on May 24, 2005 at 7:30 P.M. in Room 201 of theCity-County
Building, Madison WI and is being held so that the committee may hear those persons who have an interest in
the proposed change in zoning districts or proposed conditional use. Conditional Uses are granted or denied
by the Committee. Committee recommendations on zoning district changes are referred to the County Board
who will make the final decision on approval/denial subject to County Executive signature. Should you desire
more information regarding this proposed zoning change, please call or visit the Dane County Zoning Division,
Room 116 Cily Counly Building, telephone (608)266-4266 hetween the hours of 7:45 AM and 4:30 PM,
Monday thru Friday. This change must be reviewed by the local Town Board prior to county approval.
Interested persons should contact their Town Board regarding this matter as soon as possible.

AN EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO NOTIFY ALL OF THE NEIGHBORS OF THIS PROPOSED CHANGE. TO ENSURE
THAT EVERYONE HAS BEEN NOTIFIED, PLEASE SHARE THIS NOTICE WITH ANY OF YOUR NEIGHBORS THAT
MAY NOT HAVE RECEIVED THIS NOTICE BY MAIL.

Notice of this public hearing will be ZONING & NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE

published in the Wisconsin State

Journal: May 10, 2005 & May 17, 2005 Bill Hitzemann, Chair




CoMPOSITE REPORT: PETITION 9244 AGENDA ITEM #17
MAY 24, 2005 ZLLR COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING
A-1 TO R-3A, BRISTOL 18

DANE COUNTY ZONING STAFF COMMENTS / BACKGROUND

o  Owner(s) of record: Duane & Carol Gau

e Agent: Same

o Size, zoning, use of existing parcel: The Gau's own (2) existing A-1 zoned parcels created by Certified
Survey Map in 2003. The westerly 2.11-acre lot includes the Gau's single-family home. The easterly 0.98
acre lot includes a residential use building that has been used as a 2-flat duplex since the 1960s according to
Gau. A detached garage and shed are also located on this lot. The Gau's daughter lives in part of the
duplex, and now wishes to purchase it from her parents,

o Rezone/CUP desived: Bring the duplex use on the casterly lot into compliance under R-3A zoning. At the

same time, the north-south lot line between the two parcels will be slightly reconfigured to accommodate

the cxisting driveway on the Gau’s westerly parcel.

Number of new home sites created: None — one existing duplex and one existing SFR

History: None

Soils/Uses: Non A-1EX

Shoreland/Floodzone/Wetlands: None

Zoning Issues: The newly created R-3A lot will meet Zoning Ordinance requirements for minimum side
yard setback. The shed meets the maximum size and height limits in the R-3A district. The detached
garage meets the maximum floor area requirement, but apparently exceeds the maximum 12 feet average
height allowed in the R-3A district. Gau may choose to attach the garage to the duplex or apply for a
variance to bring the garage into zoning compliance.

(Questions? Contact Kristine Schutte — 266-9084)

® o © @ o

DANE COUNTY AGENCY COMMENTS
The following agencies are reviewing the petition and may submit comments prior to or after the Zoning and

Land Regulation Committee Public Hearing.

Land Conservation (Questions? Contact Kevin Connors —224-3730):
Highway & Transportation (Questions? Contact Pam Dunphy - 266-4261): No significant increasc of

traffic expected due to rezone
Environmental Health (Questions? Contact Jim Clark — 242-6515):

DANE COUNTY PLANNING STAFF COMMENTS
e Town Planning District: N/A

e T'own Density Policy: N/A

o Remaining Splits / Bullding Sites: N/A

e Other Planning Issues: None
(Questions? Contact Majid Allan —267-2536)

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS

o Conditions: None
o Restrictions: None

Page 2
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Town of Bristol
7747 County Road N
Sun Prairic WI 53590
608-837-6494
608-834-6494 FAX

June 10, 2005

Mr. Peter Conrad, Dane Co. Zoning Adminisiralor
Cily-Counly Building

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd,

Madison, WI 53703

Re: Zoning Petilion # 9244 Gau's zoning requeslt to R-3A Residendial
Dear Mr. Conrad & ZLR Commillee:

The Town of Bristol has approved the Gau's rezoning petition request (1 9244 1o R-3A residential)
with deed resliclions belween the Gau's and Winlicld Estates Homeowners' Association. The
deed restrictions are to run with the land, ils successors, grantees, and assigns, and all parlies
claiming by, through or under them,

The Town of Bristol has no intenlion in conlirolling or enforcing Ihe deed reskiclions nor did we
expect the Counly lo be Ihe enforcer. The Town requesls thal as a condilion of approval of The
rezoning, lhe Gaus lile and record the deed reskictions to Lol 2 of CSM #f 10712 or be part of
their new survey thal adjusts CSM # 10712 belween Lot | and Lot 2 of their properties.

We hope this clarification is salisfactory and request thal the 2LR Commiltee recommend
approve of zoning petition It 9244 to the Counly Boord.

Sirfc re/iy, .
W&—M

Gerald Derr,
Chairman, Town of Bristol

C: Duane and Carol Gau
3039 Coslleton Crossing
Sun Prairie, WI 53590



TOWN BOARD ACTION REPORT
Regarding Zoning Petition #ilq 2 “}“\‘ ~ Public Hearing S .3 \J‘ « S

Whereas, the Town Board of the Town of %)( ?\‘O\ having considered
said zoning petition, be it therefore resolved that said petition is hereby (Approved/Disapproved).

The Town Planniug Copnilssion J

consisting of l’_mgmbers votedl Q in favor and _Q__ oppose. / Absitran
The Town Board, o |

co_ﬁsisting of 3 ' “"-":n‘iémhem voteqd _;__m favorand __ QO Y/ _opposed.

The above petition is mlbject to the following condlttous (Cross out or write none if there are no

dit
eon nons) Jrs- af' f‘biuc/«ﬁ Mﬂw'f‘ncﬁm @'HmM

Y

(attach additional page(s) as fﬂ]tliied)

Please note: If the proposéd rezoning is approved by the Town Board, but this rezone does not
comply with tho Town.Land. Use Plan, please explain the approval. These reasons are critical for
Zoning Committee and the CmmtyBoard in their consideration of the rezone,

(attach additional page(s) 'as requlred)

Pleasc note: The following spaca (and additional pages as required) are reserved for comment by
the minority votex(s). : 3

: .JJ-Cf'as Town Clerk of the Town of /R/‘ ! M‘u—/ , County of
Danc, hereby ceruf‘y that the abova resolutioft was adopted in a lawful meeting of the Town Board

202! . r‘-'"rr_ .

wn Clerk

D.C. | Js{mh\.G‘ & L nlﬂ?f 1ER
o lUNING Division S




NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BY THE DANE COUNTY
ZONING & LAND REGULATION COMMITTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held in Room 201 of the City-County Building,
Madison, Wisconsin on Tuesday, 05/24/05 at 7:30 P.M. to consider the following matter:

17. PETITION #9244 BY DUANE & CAROL GAU to change the zoning from A-] Agricultural to

R-3A Residential on property located at 3033 Castleton Crossing in part of the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 and NE 1/4 SW
1/4 Section 18, Town of Bristol

PUBLISHED: Wisconsin State Journal ZONING & LAND REGULATION COMMITTEE
Bill Hitzemann, Chair

%
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WiszonsinDepartmen? of Agriculture
N Tiade and Consumer Pratection
i, g 4y Buieau ¢ifLand and Water Resources

2811 Aprizulture Drive, PO Box 8311
Madisan, WI 53708-8911

NQOTICE OF REZONING OR CONDITIONAL USEISPECIAL EXCEPTION \-_‘. .
" 1% THE EXCLUSIVE AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
(Under the Farmland Preservation Law, Ch. 91, Wis. Stats.)

Please send us this form when rezones from or CUPs/SEPs in the Exclusive Agricultural Disinict are approval,
Local Rezane #: 4744 Application Date: 3~/ b~¢ S _Publiz Hearing Date:_ MA+ =2y~ ¢ <

General Information Depavtnent #
@ /iflagelCity of: _RRTCTD e County: D A & _
2. This Notice is for: Rezoning b (From: £ 1 1o: &3/ ) cupisep ) Both {
3a. Dwner's name at fime of Rezoning: . ’
Dupve N G A'ﬂs L S AU phane number: (__ )
Addresscity, state,2ip cogp) 3:) 3 ? CASTT 270N QRO SIS FME
ah"\"hi e o DATE 36 OS
Person, business ur guvemmen initating _
Q—é-vw-l:’d Lo phone number: (__) 6@? F:.C{ CIDE(?
Address (city, state, :up coda) LR
3c. If the land is hemgn n_xed Mumcapalnr - Contact: ' . plone (_;_'I
4. Location of the Property granted rezone or CUP!SEP Z2%2 CasTreTcs chisszu g
11414 Section . Town Range \
; 1 J
SeON 14 55 N /] LeO ;—i}
Parcel Numbetr(s) hefore rezoning/CUP {parcels involved)
&3 ‘?/H_&:?é‘: 3§50
TO  PRAUBDE oA DB NE  Gowm Maprte FOA fe pygrEMG PG

5. Land Area and Impravements .
Total Acreage: in farm before rezone: 3. X in parcel before rezane: 38 in Exclusive Ag. Dist. __ O
How many acres were rezaned aut of exclusive agricultural district or granted CUP/SEP? &

Were there improvements on the original parml_@no

What percentage of the improvements were rezoned [ granted a CUPJSEP? /00 Wo

&3 -24 )
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Duane and Carol Gau
3039 Castleton Crossing, Sun Praivie, WI 53590 608 834-8788

March 10, 2005

Mr. Peter Conrad, Dane Co. Zoning Administrator
City-County Building

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Madison, W1 53703

Re: Change "Grandfathered" Zoning to R-3A-Town of Bristol

Dear Mr. Conrad & ZLR Commiitee:

We had purchased a 63-dcre farm In the Town of Bristol In 2001 that had a house, bam,
lobacco shed, tanning garage, chicken shed, milk house and grainer. The oul buildings
were not used, and the farm land was rented out for crops. We removed the bam, milk
house, tanning garage and sold the tobacco shed as requested by the Town of Bristol
when the Winfield Estates subdivislon was created. We also created CSM #10712 Lots
182, The exisling farmhouse Is on Lot 2 and our new home is now on Lot | of CSM

#10712.

The existing farmhouse (Lot 2) has been rented as a 2 flal since the late 1960's. When we
moved In the farmhouse, my wife and | lived in one flat and my daughter live in the other
flat, while we were building our new house on | Lot 1). At lhe lime we purchased the
farm, there were two addresses for this farmhouse (7260 & 7262 Lawrence Lane). The
Town and all the nelghbors knew this house was a 2 Flat rental.

My daughter now wishes 1o buy lhe existing 2 flat farmhouse from us with ils 3-car garage
and ovibullding. For us to sell her this farmhouse, and for her to get financing, the 2-flat
farmhouse needs to be zoned accordingly. After talking to Peter Conrad, County Zoning
Administrator, he also stated we should get the existing 2-flat farmhouse in compliance
wilh the comect zoning, R-3A.

The surrounding land use adjacent to the farmhouse is: Lot 1 of CSM#t 10712 (our new
house)-Zoned Al single family. Also adjacent to fhe farmhouse, to the East, is Lot | of
CSMit 10727. There Is no house on this lot, which is zoned A-1 single family. The remaining
land in the area is two subdivisions, Winfield Estates and Hawks Haven. Other lands are
A-1 Agricullural in the Town of Bristol town plan growth area.

We respeciiully request that Lot 2 of CSM # 10712 be removed from grandfathered stalus
and brought in comrect zoning compliance R-3A.

Sincerely,
ot s Ll oo

C: Gerald Demr, Chalrman - Town of Bristol
Town Board Members
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PROPOSED LOT 2

S FE)‘ cwcl (b
Part of Lot 2 Certlﬁod Survey lVIg mber (C.S.M.#)10712, recdrddd-in Volume.63 $£ S
mLﬁGLSgkv sas Dec@mehtunbief 368 f)’ﬁne% N
Regists, T calecf in 1e  of the Nuirthwkst Quartor and the Nerﬂxeifsb
Qprterof the Sontl :a.ttmwf Sechon 18, Township 0% Morth; Ratige-HEast,
Town of Bristol, Da@ﬁtﬂl@ﬂﬁﬂe&fﬂly described as follows;

ommencing at the South Quarter Corner of Section 18; thence North 01 degree 55
minutes 00 seconds West along the east line of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 18,
2188.97 feet to the point of beginning, also being the southeast corner of said C.S.M.
10712; thence South 88 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West along the south line of Said
C.S.M. # 10712, 94.87 feet; thence North 02 degrees 15 minutes 29 seconds West,
251.04 feet; thence North 18 degrees 55 minutes 15 seconds West, 35.77 feet; thence
North 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds West, 57.36 feet; thence North 39 degrees 04
minutes 42 seconds East, 62.24 feet; thence North 27 degrees 35 minutes 28 seconds
East, 50.25 feet to the east line of said C.S.M. # 10712 and the west right-of-way line of
Lawrence Lane; thence South 01 degree 55 minutes 00 seconds East along said cast line
and said right-of-way line, 33.55 feet to a point of curvature; thence 78.30 fect along the
arc of a curve to the left, also being said east line and said west right-of-way line, through
a central angle of 67 degrees 58 minutes 32 seconds, a radius of 66.00 feet and a chord
bearing South 35 degrees 54 minutes 16 seconds East, 73.79 feet to a point on the
aforementioned east line of said Southwest Quarter of Section 18; thence South 01 degree
55 minutes 00 seconds East along said east line of C.S.M. # 10712 and said ¢ast line of
the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, 372.13 feet to the point of beginning /T his
description contains 38,600 square feet or 0.8861 acres.

e

Projects\BSE78T\prt_lot_2.doc



CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP No.

ALL OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NUMBER 10712, AS RECORDLO i VYOLUME
63 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, ON PAGES 316--318, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3686251, JAME
COUNTY REGISTRY, LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE MORTHWEST GUARTER AMD
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWSH-ie %
NORTH, RANCE 11 EAST, TOWN OF BRISTOL, DANE COUNTY, VISCONSI ..
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LEGAL QESCRIPTION;

Al of Lots V ond 2 of Cerlilied Survey Mop Humber (C.S.M.2) 10712, o5 recorded w “oluine 63 of Certtica Sarae, “Wouus, oo
puges 316-318, os Documenl Number 3686251, Done Counly Reqgislry, locoled i (he Soulheost Ouorler ol 1he "arimaest .ot
ond the Norlheasl Quocter of the Soulhwest Quorler of Section 18, ronnship 09 Horth, Ronge V) Easl, Toan of 20 si6, Lame
Counly, Vsconsin, more [ully described as follows:

Commencing al the Soulh Quorler comer of soid Seclion 18, thence Norlh 01 degree 55 minutes 90 seconds dest gory 10
casl line of lhe Soulhwesl Quorler of soid Seclion 18, 2188.98 feel lo the poinl of brguining. also being the soulneasl <o es
of sald C.S.M.§ 10712; Ihence Soulh 88 degrees 05 minules 00 seconds Wesl oloag the soulh line of soid C.SM# 10212} 1265
feel lo lhe sculhwesl corner of soid C.SM.J 10712; thence Horth 0) degree 26 minules 29 seconds Viest clong the aesi~hra s
\:gid/c SM.# 10712, 341.96 feel lo the Horthaesledy corner of soid C.SU § 10712, theace lorth 72 degrees 56 rooutes 17

onds tosl clong Ihe norlh line of soid C.SML§ 10712, 188.10 (eel; Ihence Horlh 39 degrees 04 minules 47 secenss Last
oloag soid ncelh line, 30.67 feal, theace Morth 01 degree 55 miaules 00 seconds Wesl along soid norlh line, 139 B2 fae! it 3
poinl oa the soulherly right-of-way line of Cosllelon Crossing; thence Herlh 80 dJegrees 33 minules 35 seconds iast a4ng s
soulhedy right-of—noy line, 6596 feel to a poinl of curvolure; theace 39.06 feel olong Lhe orc of o curve 1o lne rght, wise
being scid southerly righl-of-woy line, through a cenlrol ong'e of B9 degrees 3 mlaules 25 secends, o rodins of 25 G0 (a2t 9
o cherd beoaring Seulh 46 deqgrees 40 minutes 43 scconds Eosl, 35.21 feel to o poial on Lhe wesledy nghl=ol-acy wa of
lasrence Lane, thence Soulh 01 degree 55 minules 00 secends Eost o'oag soid weslerly righl-ol-woy liae, 9% 21 ‘a2l 11 = 12t
of curvalure; thence|78.30 leel olong Lhe ore of o curve lo the lefl, olso being sold wesledy righl-of-aay hne. throuyh e
(:cniml ongle of 67 degrees 50 minules 32 seconds, o rodius of 66.00 feel ond o chord bearing Soulh 35 degraes 5% munates

16 secoads Eosl, 73.79 leel lo a ponl on lhe ofocementioned eosl line of soid Soullest Quarler of Seclion 18, therce Scatr
ee 55 minules 00 seconds fosl, 372.13 feel lo tho point of beginning. This description conlains 141,300 suotce feel o-
3.2438 ocres

SURVLYOR'S CERTIFICATE;

I, Fronk J. Lopacek, Registered Lond Surveyor Mo, 2658, hereby cerlily Ihal | hove surveyed, divided. ond mappeo oYl of ials ¢
ond 2 of Cerlified Survey Mop Humber 10712, as recorded in Volurme 63 ol Cerlified Survey Mops, on poyes 116 2'0, =9
Documeat Humbee 3686251, Done Counly Regislry, locoled in the Sculheast Quacler of the Horlhwesl Quorier nia Lna Norlr2nst
Querler af the Soulhwest Quarler of Seclion 18, Taanship 09 Horlh, Ranga 11 Lost, Town of Bristel, Oone County, dsconsic
under the direclicn of Duone A. and Corel J. Gou, owners of soid lond. | lfurlher cerlily thol the mop ¢n sheet 22 <75 n <
correcl representotion of the oxterior boundories of lhe londs surveyed, oad thol | have fu'ly complied ailh Whe grovss—s oo
Chopler 236 34 of the Slole Stolules, and lhe Land Division Ordinonce of the loan of Drislal in surieyng. dudrg, =0 “agpunsg
the seme

Doted this day of ., 2005.

S d. i
"= Fronk J. Laopucek, R.US. Ho. 2658

DRAFT

SURVEYED BY :

1L e S B U r‘s 6

DOCUMENT HO. __ surveying L2 englnecrmrzj—i
1400 £. Vasticglon Ave, Sate 190

VOLUMF ____ PAGES . Micson, ¥4 53703 600.250.9263
Dole: March 02, 2005 f3e €08.250.9266
Plol View: Sht2 el hwze@Bchorus net
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CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP No.

ALL OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NUMBER 10712, AS RECORDED it /OLUNME
63 OF CERTIFIED SURVECY MAPS, ON PAGES 316--318, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3686257, GAME
COUNTY REGISTRY, LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE MORTHWEST QUARTER AND
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNILHE D
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, TOWN OF BRISTOL, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSHk,

TOWN OF BRISTOL APPROVAL

Approved for recording per the Town of Bristol Commillee Aclion on lhe_  doy of ___ sCC_
Furthermore, e public highvioy right—of-woy dedication designoled herein 5 heeeby acknow Iedf ed and dcnestan
by the Town of Bristol

" TAuthonized Representalive

OWNER'S CERTIFICALL,

Duene A. and Carel J. Gou, as owners, do hereby cerlify lhot we coused Lhe lund described on tts Zertihies
Survey Moap to be surveyed, divided and mopped as represealed on sheet 1. We otso earlify thul tivs Cerlifieg
Survey Mop is required by 5.236.34 to be submitted lo the following for approval or objzclion.

Town of Brislol
Dane Ceunly Zoning ond Land Regulation Commillee

VWATNESS the hond ond scol of soid owners, Lhis doy of.

Duane AT Gaw T TCarel U Gau

Stale ol Vhisconsin )
)ss.
County of Dane )

Personally came belore me this__ doy of 200 _, the above named Duone A uie Cerdi .
Gou, to me knowa to be the persons who uxecuted the fureqmnq insteument and acknowledged tne sione,

Nolory Public;

My cemmission expires/is permanent:

DAME CQUNTY ZONING AND_ (AND REGULATION COMMITIEE

Approved for recording per Dane Counly Zoning ond Land Requlation Commillee Aclien on ihe gy al
Norberl Scribner, Aulhorized Represenlalive dole

Done County Zoning and Land Requlalion Commitlee

REGISIER OF OFEDS CERFICATE

Received for recording on this.. _dayofl | 200, r—.).
ol o'clock__m. and recorded in Volume_____ ol @ D, /5\ 5
e ) lﬂi /a1 ﬂ

Cerlified Survey Mops, on Pages

Done County Register of Deeds

SURVEYED BY :

Burse

MAP NO.
surveyng 4 (’nrdmce’ruﬂq
DOCUMENT NO = 5 PAGDE st ergton
Miasus, M )3:0‘
VOUUNE . PARES fae GG 2509266
Dote: March 02, 2005 caed brseDeboryrin
Plot View: Shil LA B AR G 0
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DANE".COUNTY..CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NO. /07/)2
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CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP No.

ALL OF LOTS 1 AND 2 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAP NUMBER 10712, AS RECORDED # VOULUME
63 OF CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS, ONM PAGES 316-318, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3686251, DAMEL
COUNTY REGISTRY, LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE MORTHWEST QUARTER AMD
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTIOM 18, TOVINGHIF
NORTH, RANGF 11 EAST, TOWN OF BRISTOL, DANF COUNTY, WISCOMSIMN.
0 :

S

2

100 200 300 | A
w
5o% ]
mm i
3259 SCALE : ONE INCH = ONE HUNDRED FEET j T
EQu- xenlesknn R ‘
<55
gmf,‘i’g | / Ladps
% it : :
2 <o 2_5)_-_93;_ — — e e
%g;;‘-juz daclal b CASLLELOQN _i2 el
g8 clinll . S | B
Z B Sl = - g, 3 ’ o AR
834 cRQSSLHE B usRIIsE , EE¥FI
4] . e 8338 g 0, ol tes s
al JJ ; sy gt Lor ¢
RN : W i
6 ={1=-6' = i Wy o8
fazk . 3
F'l o Existing 12" Uity 88 WMy on 4')__
—|||=—Easement Ba E‘; ‘] x| Sy ! -
Y ’ L
Y INELELD !ll Noc. Ho. 3475213 ;’,_ 214 i !?l(
24 : n.L = '
eq L N3904'42E 3067 \ fio e o
| TAB 1|: Existing Seplic Drain Oy Erstiag & s,
Field Easemeanl fo s - : :
NUMBER [DIRECTION DISTANCE | ||} Lot 2 Doc. Mo, 3686251 i B e rers2ey
u H 185515 W |35.77 W 10 llg 3 g
EetanT I8 3 . b N L
L2 H 015500 W |57.36 lll dig apeY 16}
B |wooesTe [e22q |l 00 g9 _septic vénts §
L4 H 27'3528° € |50.25' If\?f’%i \ -9 t [
"'—’—‘_é"t_'”— Yo (Y ALY gz
0.20" Saplic Tank—{ L1
ESLEALES I . ter 1
EI)Q!B' L:f; T—'
1) See sheet 2 for Line Toble, Curve 4.2 ¥y . £l AT 5
Toble and Ruilding Delaits, 202 o3 [
cogie . LOT 2 | AunTl
=7 1| 38600 sq It |, e
rEaedh esoie] 08881 Acres |3 ML/
A PX HAL FOUND © W o 13 7 . ~
+ 3/47 SOLID IRON ROD FOUND i a\ '! 14 & P
FO P L -
@ 1-1/4" SOUD IRON ROD FOUND z 2 ‘%ﬁ\\ J s 4 s
' 3 P 2 7 =
@ RED PLASTIC PAULSON CaP Founo i & ! P rH \ L
- E4 . b2 22.3 1747 ypos
O 3/4" < 18" s;or-.lo IRON RCO SET, s \ - S ';"', *Shed ) Lkl
% 1,50 Ibs./iL. =1 )
DISTANC EASUREO TO THE || Septe Yents L peraining wal |2 2
ANCES ARE MEASU Tho. T .
NEAREST HUNDREOTH OF A FOOT. 10255 d o nar z |4 .4; ™
% ¢ H gL 2 0nle
( ) INDICAIES RECORDED AS 23577 Acces ce M tlezee ; i ="
T = B LOEL L /
SURVEYED FOR : p— L aaer: |
Duane and Corol Gou P S 8805 00" W 336.5Y :
3039 Caslieton Crossing P QUTLOT 2 i
Deforesl, W 53532 :
/ 5
SURVEYED BY : P N

Burse
surveying § engineering ¢

o

I:”:l 2

IO £ Wosiiglon Ave. Suta 158 @ R A F ;3-
Ao, W 53703 608.250.9263 5
z

Fae G00.250.22606
ek b2 o net
20 A SANEY ST CON

HAR RO, HON TO MOM NBYOX'20°E 2192467,
DOCUMENT KO, _ P e e A ST (1189°02'247€) '
VOLUME PAGES IS Found Aluminum meaument Found Alumiaum mgautnent |

ol lhe Soulhwesl corner of ol the Soullh Quucter corner
Date: March 02, 2005 Section 18-09-11 of Section 18-09-11
Plot View: Shil

\PROJECTS\BSE 787\BSE787.0WG SHEET 1 CF A




10JAKO SIS A

HCMA,

Ladle Na, 24273 TERL ).rU

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Danlel A. Paulson, Registerad Land Surveyor, do heraby cerlify that by the direction of Duane
Gau, | have surveyed, monumented and mapped LOT 36, WINFIELD ESTATES, located in lhe
SE Y% of the NW ¥ and the NE % of the SW Y% of Seclion 18, Town 9 Norlh, Range 11 East,
Town of Bristol, Dane Counly, Wisconsin.

Containing 134,603 square feet (3.00 acres) more or less,

Subject to all easements of record.

I, DO FURTHER CERTIFY that this is a corract ropresentatlon of the houndaries of land
surveyed and that | have fully complied with the provisions of Chapter 236.34 of the Wisconsir
Statutes, and Chapter 76.17 of the Dane Counly Subdivision Ordinance and the Town of Bristol
Subdivision Ordinance in surveylng and mapplng the same.

T el A Dt

DANIEL A. PAULSON
Registerad Land Surveyor
No, §-1699

Date: Aareh Bl 2,003

DANE COUNTY APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Approved for recording by the Dane Counly Zoning and Natural Resources Commillee.

6]| .f__Zf 7, 203 — 2/3/’%/4_;/ 7230

Norbert Scribner, Authorized Representative

TOWN OF BRISTOL APPROV. CAT
Approved for recording by the Bristol Town Board this _"<__ day of Ci,ﬂ)z.'j ,2003..

;/ =
) #:MJJam;ﬁ/_&jL.
Aultiorized Representalive

CERTIFICATE OF THE DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

Recelved for recording this 8 7% _dayof _Apri/ 2003, al _#:52_ o'clock £. M. and
mcord33d Ingvgume 63 _ of Cerlified Survey Maps of Dane Counly, Pagos
16- 3/

g
DOCUMENTNO. 368625/ &"«M‘W Do, ot
a£ Counly Reglslg eads / ! f f
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101410 85
Stock No. 26273 VhdB27

OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

As owners, we hereby cerlify that we caused lhe land described to be surveyed, divided, and
mapped as represented on (he map. We also cerlify that this certifled survey map is required by
8.75.17(1)(a), Dane Counly Code of Ordinances to be submilted to the Dane County Zoning
and Nalural Resources Commiltee for approval. We do further cerlify that this Certified Survey
Map Is lo be submilted to the Sun Pralrle City Councll as a required approving authorily.

Dated this 2”4 dayof (A ? ,2008.
\n«m« q(/ @u &/Ml/%k .
Duane A. Gau, member Carol J. Gaugiember
Vision Investment, LLC Vision Investment, LL.C
,S\TATE OF WISGONSIN)
DAnE __ COUNTY) S
Personally came before me this 2™~ day of _Aera , 2002 , the above Duane A.

Gau and Carol J. Gau, as members of Vision Invesltments, LLC, to me known to be the parsons
who executed the foragolng inslrument and acknowledged the same.

Notﬂly F’llbllcgma Cao Wlsconsln
My comimission expires: 07- b sl

CITY OF SUN PRAIRIE GERTIFICATE
I, Diane J. Hermann-Brown, Clerk of the Cily of Sun Prairie, do hereby cerlify that the Cily of
Sun Pralrlo failod to acl on lhe hereto aftached Cerlified Survey Map wilhin the allowed time
period. According to Seclion 16.24.010(E) of the Cily of Sun Pralrie Subdivision Ordinance this
Cer Iﬁed Survey Map is automalically approved.

ﬁ:{?// / ) e S o
Az ormm;; Browu Ci lerk ﬁ_ai‘fg:? /’/—‘_"92\

Diane J

PAGE 3 OF 3




Schutte, Kristine

From: Schulte, Kristine

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2005 4:42 PM

To: Stelnhauer, Charles

Ce: Conrad, Peter; Webster, Karen

Subject: Request for more information for Pet. 9244 file that you took in, please
Charlie --

On 3/16/05, you accepted Pst. 9244 from County Board Supervisor Duane Gau withoul asking for a legal descriplion for
ithe proposed R-3A parcel. (Note that the preliminary CSM in the file includes a description of the entire 2-lot CSM, bul no
description for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-3A parcel.) My review of the file on 03/24/2005 noted this -- | placed a note
on the file asking you to have Gau provide the required legal or ask Pele if the exisling CSM lot (Lot 2, CSM 10712) could
be used as the legal for Pet. 9244. Today Karen W. told me there is slill no legal description in the file, so | asked Pete at
our regular Tuesday morning meeting whelher the existing CSM is an appropriate legal description for the rezoning
pelition. Pele told me that we do need the metes and bounds descriplion for the proposed R-3A parcel, as usual.

My review of the file and my note to you on 03/24/2005 also noted that there is a detached garage and a shed on
proposed Lot 2. Rezoning to a Residential district cannot result in a non-conforming building, so il's important to know if
lhe existing residential accessory huildings meet the size and height reslrictions of the Residenlial districls -- see Seclions
10.04(1)(b)2. and 10.071(3)(b). Part of your review of the application at the counter should include identifying any possible
inconsistencies with the proposed zoning district, In lhis case, il's necessary to compare the floor area of the house and
garage and ask for a detall drawing showing the height. | was able to use the application materials to determine that the
size of lhe garage and shed do not exceed half the floor area of lhe house. However, lhere is no height delail for the

garage and shed In the rezone file.

Please follow up in the following manner to obtain the required informalion;

Notify Gau in writing that the Pel. 9244 file requires 1) a metes and bounds description for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-
3A parcel and 2) elevation drawings for the exisling delached garage and shed on proposed Lot 2, showing the peak

height and eave height for each. Send a copy of your lefter to Burse Surveying. Include a copy of your leiter in the Pet.
9244 file and return the file fo me, please. You may also wish to call Gau to give him a 'heads up' that the lelter is coming.

Thanks for following up to obtain the required informalion, Charlie. Take care, Kris



Schutte, Kristine

From: Schulte, Krisline

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2005 4:42 PM

To: Steinhauer, Charles

Co: Conrad, Pelar; Webstar, iKaren

Subject: Request for more Information for Pet. 9244 file that you took In, please
Charlie --

On 3/16/08, you accepted Pet. 9244 from Counly Board Supervisor Duane Gau wilhout asking for a legal description for
the proposed R-3A parcel. (Note that the preliminary CSM In the file includes a description of lthe entire 2-lot CSM, but no
description for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-3A parcel.) My review of the file on 03/24/2005 nofed this -- | placed a note
on the file asking you to have Gau provide the required legal or ask Pete if the existing CSM lot (Lot 2, CSM 10712) could
be used as the legal for Pet. 9244. Today Karen W. told me there is slill no legal description in the file, so | asked Pele at
our regular Tuesday morning meeting whether the existing CSM is an appropriate legal description for the rezoning
petition. Pete told me that we do need the metes and bounds description for the proposed R-3A parcel, as usual.

My review of the file and my note to you on 03/24/2005 also noted that there is a detached garage and a shed on
proposed Lot 2. Rezoning to a Residential district cannot result in a non-conforming bullding, so it's important to know if
the exisling residenlial accessory bulldings meet the size and helght reslirictions of the Reslidential districts -- see Seclions
10.04(1)(b)2. and 10.071(3)(b). Part of your review of the application at the counter should include identifying any possible
inconsistencles with the proposed zoning district. In this case, it's necessary to compare the floor area of the house and
garage and ask for a detall drawing showing the helght. | was able to use the applicalion materials to determine that the
size of the garage and shed do not exceed half the floor area of the house. However, there Is no height detall for the

garage and shed in the rezane file.
Please follow up In the following manner to obtain the required information:

Nolify Gau In writing that the Pet. 9244 flle requires 1) a metes and bounds dascription for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-
3A parcel and 2) elevation drawings for {he exisling detached garage and shed on proposed Lot 2, showing the peak
height and eave height for each. Send a copy of your letter to Burse Surveying. Include a copy of your lefter in the Pet.
9244 file and relurn the flle to me, please. You may also wish to call Gau to glve him a 'heads up' that the lelter is coming.

Thanks for followlng up to obtain the required information, Charlie. Take care, Kris
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Webster, Karen

From: Schulte, Kristine

Sent: Tuasday, April 06, 2005 4:42 PM

To: Steinhauer, Charles

Cc: Conrad, Peter; Webster, Karen

Subject: Request for more Information for Pet. 9244 file that you took Iin, please
Charlle --

On 3/16/05, you accepted Pet. 9244 from Counly Board Supervisor Duane Gau withoul asking for a legal descriplion for
the proposed R-3A parcel. (Note that the preliminary CSM In the file includes a description of the enlire 2-lot CSM, but no
descriplion for proposed Lol 2, the proposed R-3A parcel.) My review of the file on 03/24/2005 noted this -- | placed a
note on the file asking you to have Gau provlide the required legal or ask Pete If the existing CSM lot (Lot 2, CSM 10712)
could be used as the legal for Pet, 9244, Today Karen W. told me there is still no legal description In the file, so | asked
Pele at our regular Tuesday morning mesling whether the exisling CSM Is an anroprlale legal description for the
rezoning pelition. Pete told me that we do need the metes and bounds description for the proposed R-3A parcel, as usual.

My review of the file and my note to you on 03/24/2005 also noled that there is a detached garage and a shed on
{)roposed Lot 2. Rezoning to a Resldential disirict cannot result In a non-conrormin;ilbulldln , $0 il's important lo know if
he exisling resldential accessory buildings meet the size and height restrictions of the Residential districts -- see Seclions
10.04(1)?) 2. and 10.071(3)(b). Part of your review of the applicallon at the counter should include idenlifying any

ossible Inconsistencles wilh the proposed zoning district. In this case, il's necessary lo compare the floor area of the
1ouse and garage and ask for a detail drawing showlng the helght. | was able to use the application materials to
detarmine that the size of the garage and shed do not excead half the floor area of the house. Howaver, there is no height

delail for the garage and shed in lhe rezone file.

Please follow up In the following manner to obtain the required information:

Notify Gau In wriling that the Pet. 9244 file requires 1) a metes and hounds descriptlon for proposed Lot 2, lhe proposed
R-3A parcel and 2) elevallon drawings for the exisling delached garage and shed on proposed Lot 2, showing the peak

helght and eave het?h! for each, Send a cc:Py of your leller to Burse Surveying. Include a copy of your letter in the Pet.
9244 file and relurn the file lo me, please. You may also wish to call Gau to give him a 'heads up' thal the leller is coming.

Thanks for following up to obtain the required Information, Charlie. Take care, Kris
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Schutte, Kristine ] NAVL CIu € s rig.. ) -
From: Schulte, Krisline o
Sont: Tuesday, April 05, 2005 4:42 PM "
To: Steinhauer, Charles
Cc: Conrad, Peter; Webster, Karen
Subject: Request for more information for Pet. 9244 file thal you took in, please
Charlie --

On 3/16/08, you accepted Pet, 9244 from Counly Board Supervisor Duane Gau wilhoul asking for a legal descriplion for
the proposed R-3A parcel. (Note that the preliminary CSM in the flle includes a description of the entire 2-lal CSM, but no
description for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-3A parcel.) My review of the file on 03/24/2005 nolted this -- | placed a note
on lhe file asking you to have Gau provide the required lagal or ask Pete if the existing CSM lol (Lot 2, CSM 10712) could
be used as the legal for Pet. 9244. Today Karen W. told me there is still no legal description in the file, so | asked Pete at
our regular Tuesday morning meeting whether the existing CSM is an appropriate legal description for the rezoning
pelition. Pete told me that we do need the metes and bounds description for the proposed R-3A parcel, as usual.

My review of the file and my note to you on 03/24/2005 also noted that there is a delached garage and a shed on
proposed Lot 2. Rezoning to a Residenllal district cannot resull in a nan-conforming building, so it's important to know if
the existing residenlial accessory bulldings meet the size and height reslrictions of the Reslidential dislricls -- see Seclions
10.04(1)(b)2. and 10.071(3)(b). Parl of your review of the application al the counter should include identifying any possible
inconsistencies with the proposed zoning district. In this case, il's necessary to compare the floor area of lhe house and
garage and ask for a detail drawing showing the height. | was able to use the applicalion malerials lo determine thal the
size of the garage and shed do not exceed half the floor area of the house. Howaever, there is no height detail for the

garage and shed in the rezone file,
Please follow up in the following manner to obtain the required informalion:

Nolify Gau in wriling that the Pel. 9244 file requires 1) a metes and bounds description for proposed Lot 2, the proposed R-
3A parcel and 2) elevatlon drawings for the existing detached garage and shed on proposed Lot 2, showing the peak
height and eave height for each. Send a copy of your lelter to Burse Surveying. Include a copy of your letter in the Pet.
9244 flle and return the file to me, please. You may also wish lo call Gau to give him a 'heads up' that the leller is coming.

Thanks for following up to obtain the required information, Charlie. Take care, Kris
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Dane County Planning & Development
Division of Zoning

April 14, 2005

Duane Gau . Y o IS
3039 Castleton Crossing Vi 7 ¢ &u n i
Def«;cn,eatWI 53532 Qe € 4

RE: Rezone Application #9244

Mr Gau:

I am forwarding to you a copy of the notes and instructions from Kristine
Schutte. Her remarks are pretty straight forward in the second to last paragraph of
her letter to me. Please attempt to accommodate her request asap.

If you need to contact me or Kris, please call.

On behalf of Kristim:gs‘w&ﬁ-%w
: N
e S

1arlie Steinhauer, Zoning Inspector 266-0010

Cc: Burse Surveying

210 Moutin Luther King Jr. Bivd, % City-County Bklg, Room 116 +% Madison, W1 537033342 % Phonv: 608.266.4266 2 Fax: GOR.267.15 10



Schutte, Kristine

From: Schutte, Kristine
Sent; Thursday, April 28, 2005 4:32 PM
To: Webster, Karen
Subject: FW: Gau
]
pi_lol_2doc

i Karen - Here is the emailed version of the legal description for Pe:,
9244, Gau, Bristol that we were walting for. This way you can open the [ile and just out

..
PR

and paste to place in the phforms file for the May ZLR Public Hearing. Pretuvy neatz, hun?

~~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: bursesurveyengr@tds.net [mailto:bursesurveyengr@tds.net)
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2005 2:24 PM

To: Schutte, Kristine

Subject: Gau

Description per your request.

Michelle L, Burse
608-250-9263




Dane County Planning & Development

608/266-9086

Property Listing

Date:
600/266-4120

DUANE & CAROL GAU Surveyor
3039 CASTLETON CROSSING 608/266-4252
DEFOREST WI 53532 REMINDER NOTICE Zonin

600/266.4266

REZONE PETITION # q ZEQ‘L& SECTION { t') TOWM

Please be advised that all required approvals by Town, Zoning Committee, Dane County Board and
County Executive have been obtained.
NOTE:

The petition included a delayed effective date subject to the recording of a Certified
Survey*and/or a Deed Restriction, and/or a notice document and other conditions.

tition-was.amended to include a delayed effective date subject to the recording of
mﬂg@andior a Deed Restriction, and/or a notice document, and other

e

-~

Please be advised that ﬁ:_czonhtﬂ" change will not become effective until the required documents have
been recorded. The dgcument must be recarded in the office of the Danc County Register of Deeds

no later t]lnn/ \\\ \"51:\ Q@ /
° I&M}:em is required you may utilize the document enclosed or have

your attorney draft a document for you. Please note that the wording of the restrictions or notice
document may not be altered.

o The survey review may also take 60 days, please take this into consideration when vou are
submitting a survey for approval. A survey submitted close to or on the deadline date may not be
processed in time for the recording of the document.

IMPORTANT

Failure to record the survey and/or deed restriction and/or notice document will null and void the

Zoning Petition. The time period may not be extended.

Please provide Dane County Zoning with a copy of the recorded survey or deed restriction or notice
document, These are required for log entry, closing of files and notifications of effective date to the

County Clerk, Town Clerk and property owner,

545-90 (9/00)

Room 118, Cily-County Building, Madison, Wisconsin 53709 Land Division Review
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012/0911-183-0380-0 Details Page 1 of 2

Parcel Number -

Current ,
012/0911 — ek "

e

LA
D
- -
-

Lawrenc

o

Parcel Su
Municipali
Name
Parcel
Descriptio
Owner Na
Primary
Address
Billing Addi

Assessme v
—_—— S ' &
Assessmer
= ¥
Valuation @&

Assessme

L;nd Valu
Imb}'oved Valué - 1$‘|18,f(-)6..0.0- E-Statement E-Bill E-Receipt
TotalValue — 1$206,500.00 Assessed t Assessed I otal

Show Valuation Breakout Land Value L Improvement  Assessed

| Value Value

Zoning Information ' $87,800,00 L $1 18,700.00| $206,500.00
For the most current and complete zoning Taxes: | $329813
information, contact the Division of Zoning. Lottery Credit(-): $140.86
Zoning . First Dollar Credite): | $83.23
A-1 Specials(+): $8.67
Zoning District Fact Sheets Amount: , - $3,082.71

District Information

https://accessdane.countyofdane.com/091118303800 5/8/2015



012/0911-183-0380-0 Details

Description

SUN PRAIRIE
SCHOOL DIST

MADISON TECH
COLLEGE

State
Type Code
REGULAR 5656
SCHOOL
TECHNICAL 0400
COLLEGE
DRAINAGE DD4

DISTRICT

DRAINAGE
DISTRICT 4

Recorded Documents

Doc. | Date Doc.

Type | Recorded | Number Volume | Page

AFF 109/18/2014 | 5098828

Show More v

DocLink

DoclLink is a feature that connects this property to
recorded documents. If you'd like to use Doclink,
all you need to do is select a link in this section.
There is a fee that will require either a credit card
or user account. Click here for instructions.

By Parcel Number: 0911-183-0380-0

Document Types and their Abbreviations
Document Types and their Definitions

Page 2 of 2

https://accessdane.countyofdane.com/091118303800

5/8/2015



012/0911-183-0380-0 Details

Parcel Number - Current
012/0911-183-0380-0 <
Parcel
Parents

Page 1 of 2

Summary Report

Parcel Summary More + §

Municipality | TOWN OF BRISTOL
' Name
Parcel LOT 2 CSM 10712
Description CS63/316-318 4/8/03 F/K/...

Owner Name

Prlmary
Address

Billing Address

3033 CASTLETON XING

3033 CASTLETON XING
SUN PRAIRIE WI 53590

Assessment Summary More +
AssessmentYear 2015
\_/'éluation Clas_s_l;i_c_ait:grr ET“'
Assessment Acres 0.976 _
Land Value ” $87 806 00 N
Improved Valuie $118,700.00
-a‘;l;;; - A“"-m$206 500 00 —

Show Valuation Breakout

Zoning Information

For the most current and complete zoning
information, contact the Division of Zoning.

Zoning District Fact Sheets

https://accessdane.countyofdane.com/091118303800

Land Value E Improvement | Assessed
!Value Value

$87,80000  $118700.00 $206,500.00
71ja>;es 7 " $3 295
Lic;titéry Credlt( ) - | $‘I40 86
.FII'St Dollar Credit(-): - ;83.23
Specials(+) L s867
Amount: B $3,082.71

District Information

5/8/2015



012/0911-183-0380-0

Details

DISTRICT

‘State
Type Code | Description
REGULAR 5656 SUN PRAIRIE
SCHOOL SCHOOL DIST
TECHNICAL 0400 | MADISON TECH
COLLEGE COLLEGE
DRAINAGE DD4 DRAINAGE

DISTRICT 4

Recorded Documents

Doc. | Date
Type | Recorded

Doc.
Number | Volume | Page

AFF | 09/18/2014 | 5098828

Show More v

DocLink

Doclink is a feature that connects this property to
recorded documents. If you'd like to use Doclink,
all you need to do is select a link in this section.
There is a fee that will require either a credit card
or user account. Click here for instructions.

By Parcel Number:

0911-183-0380-0

Document Types and their Abbreviations
Document Types and their Definitions

Page 2 of 2

https://accessdane.countyofdane.com/091118303800

5/8/2015



